

No. 21-1346

---

---

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

---

FRIENDS OF MERRYMEETING BAY, KATHLEEN  
MCGEE, ED FRIEDMAN, and COLLEEN MOORE,

*Petitioners,*

v.

CENTRAL MAINE POWER COMPANY,

*Respondent.*

---

---

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari To The  
Supreme Judicial Court Of The State Of Maine**

---

---

**REPLY BRIEF**

---

---

WILLIAM B. MOST  
*Counsel of Record*  
DAVID J. LANSER  
MOST & ASSOCIATES  
201 St. Charles Avenue  
Ste. 114, # 101  
New Orleans, LA 70170  
(504) 509-5023  
williammost@gmail.com

BRUCE M. MERRILL  
LAW OFFICES OF  
BRUCE M. MERRILL, P.A.  
225 Commercial Street  
Ste. 501  
Portland, ME 04101  
(207) 775-3333  
mainelaw@maine.rr.com

*Counsel for Petitioners*

---

---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents .....	i
Table of Authorities .....	ii
Reasons For Granting The Petition.....	1
I. Introduction.....	1
II. Certiorari Should Be Granted Because the Court Below Applied FAA Field Preemption to Areas <i>Outside</i> Navigable Airspace .....	2
III. Certiorari Should Be Granted Because There Cannot Be Conflict Preemption When the NHDs Explicitly Required Compliance with State Law .....	5
IV. The Nature of the Decision Below Is Not a Reason to Deny Certiorari.....	6
Conclusion.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Big Stone Broadcasting, Inc. v. Lindbloom</i> , 161 F.Supp.2d 1009 (D.S.D. 2001) .....	3
<i>Freightliner Corp. v. Myrick</i> , 514 U.S. 280 (1995) .....	5
STATUTES	
49 U.S.C. § 40102 .....	2
49 U.S.C. § 44718 .....	2
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Me. R. App. ¶ 12 Advisory Notes, August 2004 .....	6
